Publish November 21, November 28, and December 5

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON DISCONTINUANCE OF PUBLIC WAY

WHEREAS, a resolution has been introduced for the vacating and discontinuance of a portion of
right-of-way on the south side of North Franklin Street adjacent to Parcel 59281111200 located in part of
Lots 15, 16, and 17, Block 313 of Original Plat, City of Sheboygan, Sheboygan County, Wisconsin.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sec. 66.1003(4) of the Wisconsin Statutes, a notice shall be published
setting forth when said resolution will be acted upon.

NOTICE IS THEREFORE GIVEN

That said resolution will be acted upon at a regular meeting of the Common Council to be held in the
Council Chambers at City Hall, 828 Center Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin, on the 15th day of
December, 2025, at 6:00 p.m.

MEREDITH DEBRUIN
City Clerk
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Thank you for placing your order with us.

From Sheboygan Legals <legals@sheboyganpress.com>
Date Wed 10/29/2025 1:35 PM
To  DeBruin, Meredith <Meredith.DeBruin@sheboyganwi.gov>; eharriso@gannett.com <eharriso@gannett.com>

0 2 attachments (50 KB)
LWIX03990300.pdf; LWIX03990300.txt;

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

THANK YOU for your ad submission!

This is your confirmation that your order has been submitted. Below are the details of your transaction. Please save this confirmation for your
records.

We appreciate you using our online self-service ads portal, available 24/7. Please continue to visit Sheboygan Press's online Classifieds
HERE to place your legal notices in the future.

Deadlines vary by publication, changes and/or cancellations may not be honored due
to deadline restrictions.

Job Details Schedule for ad number LWIX03990300
Order-NunTIber: LWIXO39£?O3O . Fri Nov 21, 2025
Classification: Govt Public Notices Sheboygan Press Al Zongs
Package: General Package Fri Nov 28, 2025
Additional Options: 1 Affidavit $1.00 Sheboygan Press All Zones
Total payment: $66.92 Fri Dec 5, 2025
Sheboygan Press All Zones

Account Details

Sheb, City Of Legal Acct

828 Center AVE # 110 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Sheboygan, WI € 53081-4442
920-459-4000

Bernard. Rammer@sheboyganwi.gov

Sheb, City Of Legal Acct




NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON
DISCONTINUANCE OF PUBLIC WAY

WHEREAS, a resolution has been
introduced for the vacating and
discontinuance of a portion of right-of-
way on the south side of North Franklin
Street adjacent to Parcel 59281111200
located in part of Lots 15, 16, and
17, Block 313 of Original Plat, City
of Sheboygan, Sheboygan County,
Wisconsin.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sec. 66.1003(4)
of the Wisconsin Statutes, a notice shall
be published setting forth when said
resolution will be acted upon.

NOTICE IS THEREFORE GIVEN

That said resolution will be acted upon
at a regular meeting of the Common
Council to be held in the Council
Chambers at City Hall, 828 Center
Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin, on the
15th day of December, 2025, at 6:00 p.m.

MEREDITH DEBRUIN
City Clerk

WNAXLP

November 21, 28, December 5 2025
LWIX0399030




Affidavit of Process Server

Check here if: DILHR or USDC Dist of

State of Wisconsin County of Sheboygan_
Court Appearance Date: Case Number
In RE the matter of:

CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER RE: VACATION OF PORTION OF N. FRANKLIN STREET

I the undersigned, am an adult resident of the state and not a party to the action. I hereby certify that on_11/03/25 at 6:15pm

| served/or attempted-toserve, (See non-service section)
Sem——

NAME: BRIAN & STEVE HECKENDORF
[] DEFENDANT [1 PETITIONER [ 1 TENANT
[ ] INVOLUNTARY PLAINTIFF X RESPONDENT ) WITNESS

by serving: Brian Heckendorf at 420-Pennslyvania Avenue Sheboygan, WI. 53081

X ] Personal Service

[] Corporate Service: by leaving, during office hours, copies at the office of the person/entity being served, leaving same with the person apparently in
charge thereof.)

[ ] Substitute Service: by leaving true & correct copies of the above documents with a competent member of the family/abode over the age of 14, and
informed that person of the contents thereof. (See other attempt dates)

[ ] By posting copies in a conspicuous manner to the address of the person/entity being served. (Use only for evictions)

[ 1 Copies of the documents were mailed by prepaid, first class mail on:

Date From
Non-Service: after due search, careful inquiry and diligent attempts at the address(s) listed above, | have been unable to effect process upon the
person/entity being served because of the following reason(s):

[ ] Unknown at address [ 1 Moved, no forwarding [ 1 Refuses to cooperate in acceptance
[ 1 Address does not exist [ ] Evading [ 1 Service canceled by litigant
[ ] Not home three attempts [ 1 Unable to serve in a timely fashion [ ] Search was conducted, whereabouts unknown

Type of Dacuments:

o Letter to Property Owner from Meredith DeBruin. City Clerk
e Vacation Exhibit "A"-N. Franklin Street

At the time of service, | did place upon it the date, time, manner and my name, leaving a true and correct copy thereof, and that the server
knew the person so served to be the defendant (or other) mentioned and named therein.

NUMBER OF ATTEMPTS: 2 (See attached notes) NUMBER OF ADDRESSES ATTEMPTED (if more than one) _
SERVICE FEE  $_.55.00 WITNESS FEE S
GARNISHEE FEES SEARCH FEE $
MAILING FEE $ MILEAGE S
Server’s Name: __ B llac - Server’s Signature: m %UM-/
(Print name) .
Subscribed and sworn before me STE TN Sheboygan Private Police, LLC

Thi

th. day of November, 2025~ -"= - en Tl Sheboygan, Wi 53081

_NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Wisconsin
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City of
Sheboygan

pirit on the lake,

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

CITY HALL

828 CENTER AVE., SUITE 100
SHEBOYGAN, Wi

53081-4442

920/459-3361
FAX 920/459-2917

www.sheboyganwi.gov

November 3, 2025

Dear Property Owner:

Whereas, a Resolution has been introduced for the vacation and
discontinuance of a portion of right-of-way on the south side of North Franklin
Street adjacent to Parcel 59281111200 located in part of Lots 15, 16, and 17 Block
313 of Original Plat, City of Sheboygan, more particularly described as (map
attached): '

PART OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREET ADJACENT TO NORTH LINE OF
LOT IN THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WISCONSIN

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 17; THENCE
S 63° 39°26” W, 23.71 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1;
THENCE S 88° 4530 W, 15.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE N 02° 52°15” W, 13.00 FEET; THENCE § 88° 45°30” W, 76.00 FEET;
THENCE § 35° 19°35” W, 7.47 FEET; THENCE S 01° 14°30” E, 7.00 FEET
ALONG THE EAST LINE OF N. 5™ STREET; THENCE N 88° 45°30” E, 80.82
FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREET TO THE
POINT OF THE BEGINNING.

SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 1,034.86 SQ. FT. OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.

Notice is hereby given that said Resolution will be heard and acted upon at
the regular meeting of said Council to be held in the Council Chambers of City
Hall, 828 Center Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin, on the 15th day of December,
2025 at 6:00 p.m. '

If you have questions, please direct your inquiries to the City Engineering
department, (920) 459-3367.

Sincerely, . .-

MEREDITH DEBRUIN, City Clerk



D& H:LAND SURVEYS LLC
1628 GEORGIA AVENUE

SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN
‘SHEET1.0F.2
\434:PENNSYLVANINAVE
“PAGEL NO;59281111200
PARTOF LOTS15, 16 AND17 BLODK 313
OF OIGINAL PLAT AND VACATED NORTH FRANKLIN 5T,
CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WISCONSIN,

SEE SHEET 2 FOR COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION
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D & H LAND SURVEYS LLC
1628 GEORGIAAVENUE

SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN
SHEET20F 2 !
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LOT £
424 PENNSYLVANIAAVE,
PARCEL 6928111120 i
APARY OF LOTS 16, 16AND 17 OF BLOCK 313 OFTHE GRIGIANL PLAT

OF THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOYGAN, COBNTY, WISCONSIN

AND PART GF VAOATED NORTH HRANKLIN B DESCRIBED AS:
COMMENGING AY THE NORTHEAST CORNER OFESAID £OT 17;

THENGE S63° 35'28" W., 23,71 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAIDLOT 1;

THENCE 8 88° 45'30° W., 16,24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE 8 02° §2'15° €. 45.02 FEER -
THENOE 8 88° 455" W,, 82,10 FEBTALQONG THE NORTH LINE OF peunsw.vmmve..
THENCE N O1° 14'30°W., 45.00 FEETALONG THE BASTLINE OF N, 6TH STREET,
THENCE NE§* 4530° B, 80.82 FEET 70 THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
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VACATION EXHIBIT-

LEGAL DESORIPTION OF VACATION AREA

AT 439 PENNSYLVANIAAVE.

PARCEL 6823151120

APART OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREETAOJACENT TO NORTH LINE OF LOT
(N THE GITY OF SHEBOYQAN, SHEBOYBAN, COUNTY, WiSCONSIN

DESCRIHEDAS:

CQOMMENGING AT THE NORTHEASY CORNER OF SAIDLOT 17;

THENCE 8 63° 30°28" W, 23.71 FERT ALONG THE NORTH LINE QF SAIDLOT 1;

THENCE §.88° 46'30* W, 16.24 FEET TO THE FOINT OF BEGINNING;

THENGE N02* 52'16"W,, 12,00 FEET

THENGE 888° 48'30°W,, 76.00FERT

THENCE 888* 10'35"W., 7.47 FEER

THENCE S 01° 14'30° €., .00 FEBTALONG THE BAST LING OF N, 6TH STREET,

THENCE N 88° 48'30° E,, 80,82 FEETALONG THE NORTH LINE OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREHT
TO THE POINY OF BEGINNING.
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Affidavit of Process Server
Check hereif: __ DILHR or UsSDC Dist of

State of Wisconsin County of Sheboygan_
Court Appearance Date: Case Number

In RE the matter of:

CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER RE: VACATION OF PORTION OF N. FRANKLIN STREET

I the undersigned, am an adult resident of the state and not a party to the action. I hereby certify that on 11/03/25 at 6:10pm
| served/or ettempted-to-serve, (See non-service section)

NAME: DENNIS PENTEK
[] DEFENDANT [l PETITIONER [ 1 TENANT
(] INVOLUNTARY PLAINTIFF X RESPONDENT ) WITNESS

by serving: Dennis Pentek 502-Pennslyvania Avenue Sheboygan, Wi. 53081

X ] Personal Service

[] Corporate Service: by leaving, during office hours, copies at the office of the person/entity being served, leaving same with the person apparently in
charge thereof.)

[ ] Substitute Service: by leaving true & correct copies of the above documents with a competent member of the family/abode over the age of 14, and
informed that person of the contents thereof. (See other attempt dates)

[ ] By posting copies in a conspicuous manner to the address of the person/entity being served. (Use only for evictions)

[ 1 Copies of the documents were mailed by prepaid, first class mail on:

Date From
Non-Service: after due search, careful inquiry and diligent attempts at the address(s) listed above, | have been unable to effect process upon the
person/entity being served because of the following reason(s):

[ ] Unknown at address [ 1 Moved, no forwarding [ 1 Refuses to cooperate in acceptance
[ ] Address does not exist [ 1 Evading [ ] Service canceled by litigant
[ ] Not home three attempts [ 1 Unable to serve in a timely fashion [ ] Search was conducted, whereabouts unknown

Type of Dacuments;

e Letter to Property Owner from Meredith DeBruin. City Clerk
e Vacation Exhibit "A"-N. Franklin Street

At the time of service, | did place upon it the date, time, manner and my name, leaving a true and correct copy thereof, and that the server
knew the person so served to be the defendant (or other) mentioned and named therein.

NUMBER OF ATTEMPTS: 2 (See attached notes) NUMBER OF ADDRESSES ATTEMPTED (if more than one) _
SERVICEFEE $55.00 WITNESSFEES
GARNISHEE FEE$ SEARCH FEE $
MAILING FEE § MILEAGE S
server’s Name: ___Bob Wallace - LoISYITI Server’s Signature: ___ ¢/ jd'( Mm“ -
(Print name) - S * . . ~0
Subscribed and sworn before me e T Sheboygan Private Police, LLC

This Sth. day of November, 2025

S T Sheboygan, WI 53081

3_ o - .-: N
= FOTARY PUSLIC; State of Wisconsin
My Commission expireson: 11-19-2027 e
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City of
Sheboygan

pirit on the lake.

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

CITY HALL

828 CENTER AVE., SUITE 100
SHEBOYGAN, Wi

53081-4442

920/459-3361
FAX 920/459-2917

nww.sheboyganwi.gov

November 3, 2025

Dear Property Owner:

Whereas, a Resolution has been introduced for the vacation and
discontinuance of a portion of right-of-way on the south side of North Franklin
Street adjacent to Parcel 59281111200 located in part of Lots 15, 16, and 17 Block
313 of Original Plat, City of Sheboygan, more particularly described as (map

attached):

PART OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREET ADJACENT TO NORTH LINE OF
LOT IN THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WISCONSIN

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 17; THENCE
S 63° 39°26” W, 23.71 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1;
THENCE S 88° 45°30” W, 15.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE N 02° 52°15” W, 13.00 FEET; THENCE S 88° 45°30” W, 76.00 FEET;
THENCE S 35° 19°35” W, 7.47 FEET; THENCE S 01° 14°30” E, 7.00 FEET
ALONG THE EAST LINE OF N. 5™ STREET; THENCE N 88° 45°30” E, 80.82
FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREET TO THE
POINT OF THE BEGINNING.

SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 1,034.86 SQ. FT. OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.

Notice is hereby given that said Resolution will be heard and acted upon at
the regular meeting of said Council to be held in the Council Chambers of City
Hall, 828 Center Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin, on the 15th day of December,
2025 at 6:00 p.m. ‘

If you have questions, please direct your inquiries to the City Engineering
department, (920) 459-3367.

Sincerely, . -

MEREDITH DEBRUIN, City Clerk



D& H:LAND SURVEYS LLC

1628 GEORGIAAVENUE VACATION EXHIBIT
SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN :
SHEET1.0F.2 R ‘ :
PRSI NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

CURD

‘PART'OF LOTS5, 16 AND'17 BLOCK 312
(OF OIGINAL PLAT AND VACATED NORTH FRANKLIN BT,

P n:
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D & H LAND SURVEYS LLC
1628 GEORGIA AVENUE
SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN

SHEET20OF 2

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LOT

434 PENNSYLVANIAAVE,

PARCEL 6928111120

APART OF LOTS 15, 16AND 17 OF BLOCK 313 OF THE ORIGIANL PLAT

OF THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOYGAN, COUNTY, Wi 00N8l

AND PART OF VACATED NORTH FRANKLIN BTREET DESORIBED

COMMENCING AV THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOJ1Z:

THENCE S 63° 35'26" W., 23.71 FEET ALOND THE NORTH EINE O SAID LOT 4;
THENCE 8 83° 46'30° W., 16.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEBINNIRG;

THENGCE 802° §2'16* €,,48.02 FEET, ' b
THENOE § 83 4535 W., 82,10 FEBT ALON] THE NORTH NG ?ENNSYLVAN!&AVE.
THENOE N O1° 14'30° W, 46,00 FEGTALONG THE BASTLINE OF N, 6TH STREER
THENCE N88* 4530 £, 80.82 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

:? DENN!S J.
é VAN SLUYS.
3 8-1238 .°
&\ sHEBOYGAM
@(’"y Wi
" SR
s
THIS IS A QRIGINAL PRIMT
TS TERCRHRIHIRDY

Ol
1S CORREOT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BEUER,

4

Dennls J, VarfBluys S-1233

" Dotod thes 130 doy of Aped 2025, REVISED B/1525

VACATION EXHIBIT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF VACATION AREA

AT 434 PENNSYLWVANIAAVE,

PARCEL 8928141120

APART OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREETADJACENT TO NORTH LINE OF LOT
IN THE CITY OF SHEEOYGAN, SHEBOVGAN, COUNTY, WISCANSIN

DESCRIBEDAS:

CGOMMENGING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 17;

THENGE 863* 30°28' W, 23.71 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF BAIDLOT 4;
THENCE 5.90° 48'30*W., 18.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENGCE N 02° 82'16*W., 13.C0 PEETR

THENCE S 83* 45'30" W, 70.00 FEER

THENCE 885° 1935°W.,, 747 fEET:

THENCE 841* 14'30°6,, .00 FEETALONG THE EAST LINE OF N, 5TH STREET

THENCE N 88° 45'30° &, 80.82 FEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREHT

TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
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Affidavit of Process Server

Check here if: __ DILHR or USDC Dist of
State of Wisconsin County of Sheboygan
Court Appearance Date: Case Number
In RE the matter of:

CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER RE: VACATION OF PORTION OF N. FRANKLIN STREET

I the undersigned, am an adult resident of the state and not a party to the action. I hereby certify that on 11/03/25 at 3:35pm

| served/or attempted-te-serve, (See non-service section)

NAME: ALEXANDER WERMUTH
[] DEFENDANT [] PETITIONER [ 1 TENANT
[ ] INVOLUNTARY PLAINTIFF X RESPONDENT ) WITNESS

by serving: Alexander Wermuth 618-Erie Avenue Sheboygan, WI. 53081

X ] Personal Service

[1 Corporate Service: by leaving, during office hours, copies at the office of the person/entity being served, leaving same with the person apparently in
charge thereof.)

[ ] Substitute Service: by leaving true & correct copies of the above documents with a competent member of the family/abode over the age of 14, and
informed that person of the contents thereof. (See other attempt dates)

[ ] By posting copies in a conspicuous manner to the address of the person/entity being served. (Use only for evictions)

[ 1 Copies of the documents were mailed by prepaid, first class mail on:

Date From
Non-Service: after due search, careful inquiry and diligent attempts at the address(s) listed above, | have been unable to effect process upon the
person/entity being served because of the following reason(s):

[ ] Unknown at address [ 1 Moved, no forwarding [ 1 Refuses to cooperate in acceptance
[ 1 Address does not exist [ 1 Evading [ ] Service canceled by litigant
[ ] Not home three attempts [ 1 Unable to serve in a timely fashion [ ] Search was conducted, whereabouts unknown
Iype of Documents:
o Letter to Property Owner from Meredith DeBruin. City Clerk

e Vacation Exhibit "A"-N. Franklin Street

At the time of service, | did place upon it the date, time, manner and my name, leaving a true and correct copy thereof, and that the server
knew the person so served to be the defendant (or other) mentioned and named therein.

NUMBER OF ATTEMPTS: 1 (See attached notes) NUMBER OF ADDRESSES ATTEMPTED (if more than one) _
SERVICE FEE $.55.00 WITNESS FEE $
GARNISHEE FEES SEARCH FEE $
MAILINGFEE § MILEAGE S

Server's Name: _B_Qb_wa,u_a_c_e_ - Server’s Signature: Q 5/4 é@Ww

(Print name) LTI
Subscribed and sworn beforeme -7~ "7 2l Sheboygan Private Police, LLC

Thig§th. day of November, 202/5':"3:, R Sheboygan, Wi 53081
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City of
Sheboygan

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

CITY HALL

828 CENTER AVE., SUITE 100
SHEBOYGAN, Wi

530814442

920/459-3361
FAX 920/459-2917

wnww.sheboyganwi.gov

November 3, 2025

Dear Property Owner:

Whereas, a Resolution has been introduced for the vacation and
discontinuance of a portion of right-of-way on the south side of North Franklin
Street adjacent to Parcel 59281111200 located in part of Lots 15, 16, and 17 Block
313 of Original Plat, City of Sheboygan, more particularly described as (map
attached):

PART OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREET ADJACENT TO NORTH LINE OF
LOT IN THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WISCONSIN

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 17; THENCE
S 63° 39°26” W, 23.71 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1;
THENCE S 88° 45°30” W, 15.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE N 02° 52°15” W, 13.00 FEET; THENCE S 88° 45°30” W, 76.00 FEET;
THENCE S 35° 19°35” W, 7.47 FEET; THENCE S 01° 14°30” E, 7.00 FEET
ALONG THE EAST LINE OF N. 5™ STREET; THENCE N 88° 45°30” E, 80.82
FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREET TO THE
POINT OF THE BEGINNING.

SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 1,034.86 SQ. FT. OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.

Notice is hereby given that said Resolution will be heard and acted upon at
the regular meeting of said Council to be held in the Council Chambers of City
Hall, 828 Center Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin, on the 15th day of December,
2025 at 6:00 p.m. '

If you have questions, please direct your inquiries to the City Engineering
department, (920) 459-3367.

Sincerely, . .-

MEREDITH DEBRUIN, City Clerk



D& HLAND SURVEYS LLG

1628 GEORGIAAVENUE

SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN
‘SHEET1.0F.2
-434:PENNSYLVANINAVE
:PAGEL NO-692B1111200
PARTOF LOTS15, 16 AND17 BLOCK 313
OF OIGINAL PLAT AND VACATED NORTH FRANKLIN 8T,
CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, SHEEOYGAN COUNTY, WISCONSIN,

SEE SHEET 2 FOR COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION
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0 & H LAND SURVEYS LLC
1628 GEORGIA AVENUE
SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN

SHEET 2 OF 2

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LOT

433 PENNSYLVANIAAVE,

PARGCEL 5928111120

APARTY OF LOTS 16, 16AND 17 GF 8LOCK 313 OF THE ORIGIANL PLAT

OF THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOYGAN, GOUNTY, WISCONSIN

AND PART OF VACATED NORTH FRANKLIN STREET DESCRIBEDAS;
COMMENGING AT THE NORYHEAST'CORNER CF SAID LOT 17;

THENCE S63° 3026 W., 23,71 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SBAIDLOT 1;
THENGE $ 83° 46'S0° W, 16,24 FEET T0 YHE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENGCE S02° §2'16°G,, 48.02 FEET, -

THENGE S 68° 436" W, 83.10 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF PENNSYI.VANIAAVE-.

THENCE N 01° 14'30" W,, 48.00 FEETALONG THE EASTLINE OF N, 6TH STREET,
THENCE N86° 46'30" &, 80,82 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

}""\' {JM
gﬁ%ﬁh &
g /' DENNIS J,
o

VAN SLUYS
% 5-1238

msism-::em ‘-.
OMIATIOH SHOWNHEREON
; SCOARECT amer MYENOWLEDGEAND BELIER.

Qenals J, Vai s-mu

" Botod thia 13t doy of Apr 2023, REVISED BIS/28

VACATION EXHIBIT.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF VACATION AREA

AT 434 PENNSYLVANIAAVE,

PARCEL 6928181120

APART OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREETADJACENT TO NORTH LINE OF LOT
[N THE CiTY OF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOVGAN, COUNTYY, WISCONSIN

DESCRIZEDAS:

CGOMMENGING AT THE NGRTHEASY CORNER OF SAID LOT 17;

THENCE 863* 30'26' W., 23.71 FEETALONG THE NORTHLINE QF SBAIDLOT 1;

THENGCE S.88" 468'36* W., 16,24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE N 02° 52'16°W., 13.C0 FEER

THENCE 8 83* 48'10°W.,, 76 00 FEER

THENGE 888 1035 W,, 7.47 FEER

THENCE S01* 14'30°8,, 7.00 FEGTALONG THE BAST LING OF N, 5¥H STREET

THENCE N 88° 46'30° &, 80.82 FEETALONG THE NORTH LINE OF NORYHFRANKLIN STREET
TOTHE POINT OF BHGINNING,
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Affidavit of Process Server

Check here if: DILHR or USDC Dist of

State of Wisconsin County of Sheboygan_
Court Appearance Date: Case Number

In RE the matter of:

CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER RE: VACATION OF PORTION OF N. FRANKLIN STREET

I the undersigned, am an adult resident of the state and not a party to the action. I hereby certify that on_11/03/25 at 3:25pm

| served/or attempted-te-serve, (See non-service section)

NAME: Timothy and Cathleen Livermore
{1 DEFENDANT [} PETITIONER [ 1 TENANT
[ ] INVOLUNTARY PLAINTIFF X RESPONDENT ) WITNESS

by serving: Cathleen Livermore at 432-N.Franklin Street Sheboygan, WI. 53081

X] Personal Service

[] Corporate Service: by leaving, during office hours, copies at the office of the person/entity being served, leaving same with the person apparently in
charge thereof.)

[ ] Substitute Service: by leaving true & correct coples of the above documents with a competent member of the family/abode over the age of 14, and
informed that person of the contents thereof. (See other attempt dates)

{ 1 By posting copies in a conspicuous manner to the address of the person/entity being served. (Use only for evictions)

[ ] Copies of the documents were mailed by prepaid, first class mail on:

Date From
Non-Service: after due search, careful inguiry and diligent attempts at the address(s) listed above, | have been unable to effect process upon the

person/entity being served because of the following reason(s):

[ ] Unknown at address [ 1 Moved, no forwarding Refuses to cooperate in acceptance

(1
[ ] Address does not exist [ ] Evading [ ] Service canceled by litigant
[ ] Not home three attempts

[ ] Unable to serve in a timely fashion [ ] Search was conducted, whereabouts unknown

At the time of service, | did place upon it the date, time, manner and my name, leaving a true and correct copy thereof, and that the server
knew the person so served to be the defendant (or other) mentioned and named therein.

NUMBER OF ATTEMPTS: 1 (See attached notes)

SERVICE FEE  $.55.00

GARNISHEE FEES
MAILING FEE §
serversname: _Bob Wallace. . -
(Print name) ’,"j',ffif- """ T
Subscribed and sworn beforeme =~ ~7 7 >

This 5th. day of November, 2025

~

‘

M Commission expires on: 11-19-2027?‘ S

NUMBER OF ADDRESSES ATTEMPTED (if more than one) _

WITNESS FEE $
SEARCH FEE $
MILEAGE $

Server’s Signature: ﬁ’/ WM

Sheboygan Private Police, LLC
Sheboygan, WI 53081

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Wisconsin
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Sheboygan

pirit on the lake.

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

CITY HALL

828 CENTER AVE., SUITE 100
SHEBOYGAN, WI

53081-4442

920/459-3361
FAX 920/459-2917

sww.sheboyganwi.gov

November 3, 2025
Dear Property Owner:

Whereas, a Resolution has been introduced for the vacation and
discontinuance of a portion of right-of-way on the south side of North Franklin
Street adjacent to Parcel 59281111200 located in part of Lots 15, 16, and 17 Block
313 of Original Plat, City of Sheboygan, more particularly described as (map
attached):

PART OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREET ADJACENT TO NORTH LINE OF
LOT IN THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WISCONSIN

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST-€ORNER OF SAID LOT 17; THENCE
S 63° 39°26” W, 23.71 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1;
THENCE S 88° 45°30” W, 15.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE N 02° 52°15” W, 13.00 FEET; THENCE S 88° 45°30” W, 76.00 FEET;
THENCE S 35° 19°35” W, 7.47 FEET; THENCE S 01° 14°30” E, 7.00 FEET
ALONG THE EAST LINE OF N. 5™ STREET; THENCE N 88° 45°30” E, 80.82
FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREET TO THE
POINT OF THE BEGINNING.

SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 1,034.86 SQ. FT. OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.

Notice is hereby given that said Resolution will be heard and acted upon at
the regular meeting of said Council to be held in the Council Chambers of City
Hall, 828 Center Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin, on the 15th day of December,
2025 at 6:00 p.m. '

If you have questions, please direct your inquiries to the City Engineering
department, (920) 459-3367.

Sincerely, . -

MEREDITH DEBRUIN, City Clerk



D& H:LAND SURVEYS LLC
1628 GEORGIAAVENUE . VACATION EXHIBIT

SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN
SHEET1.0F.2
424 PENNSYLVANIAAYE

‘PAGEL NO;592B1111200 NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

PART OF LOTS 15, 16 AND'{7 BLOCK 313
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0 & H LAND SURVEYS LLC
1628 GEORGIAAVENUE
SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN

SHEET2OF 2

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LOT

434 PENNSYLVANIAAVE,

PAROCEL 6928111120

APART OF LOTS 16, 16 AND 17 OF 8L.OCK 313 OF THE ORIGIANL SLAT

OF THE GITY GF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOYGAN, COUNTY, WISCONSIN

AND PART GF VADATED NORTH mmcuﬂ STREST DESCRIBEOAS:
COMMENGING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 17: i

THENCE S@3° 3528 W., 23.71 FEETALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAIDLOT 1;
THENCE S 88° 46%30°W., 1624 FEET TO ¥ ePotmonéemn}«e

THENCE 802° 5246*€. 4Bo2FaE]; =
THENCE S68° 4836"W,, 82.10 FEBT ALONG THE NORTH ;.me os PENNS\’I.VANJAAVB..
THENCE NO1* 14'30°W,, 46.00 Fssrm&smensn.ma OFN, 5TH STREER
THENCE NE5* 45'30" B, 80,62 FEET TO THE POINT OB Bsemums.

i,
g‘%ﬁ‘iw&gﬁ

§. .
§ / pennis I,

el van SLUYS
§-1238 5 £ P
\ SHEBOYGAN, E! i
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TR CHRRIR

ORMATIGN SHOWNR uegaou
I3 CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIER,
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Sluys S1330

15 enten
SN A,

Denals &,

" Gotod this 13t oy ol Aped 2023, REVISED BHS/2S
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VACATION EXHIBIT-

LEGAL DESCRIPTICN OF VACATION AREA

AT 934 PENNSYLVANIAAVE,

PARCEL 6828141120

APART OF RORTH FRANKLIN STREETADJAGENT TO NORTH LINE GF LOT
IN THE CITY GF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOVGAN, COUNYY, WISCONSIN

BESCRIBEDAS:

COMMENGING AT THE NORTHEASY CORNER OF SAID LOT 17;

THENCE 863° 30°28" W, 23.71 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SBAIDLOT 1;

THENGE S88° 46'30* W, 16.24 FEET TO YHE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE N02° 52'16*W,, 13.00 FEER

THENGE 8 83° 48'30*W,, 70.00 FEER

THENCE 885* 19'35°W., 7.47 FEET:

THENCE 801° 14'30° 6., .00 FEEVALONG THE HASTLINE OF N, 5TH STREET

THENGE N E3° 4530 H,, 80,52 FEETALONG THE NORTH LINE GF NORTH FRANKLIN STREET
70 THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
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Affidavit of Process Server

Check here if: DILHR or USDC Dist of

State of Wisconsin County of Sheboygan_
Court Appearance Date: Case Number
In RE the matter of:

CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER RE: VACATION OF PORTION OF N. FRANKLIN STREET

I the undersigned, am an adult resident of the state and not a party to the action. I hereby certify that on 11/03/25 at 3:20pm
| served/or attempted-te-serve, (See non-service section)

NAME: MARK SHININGER
(] DEFENDANT 1 PETITIONER [ ) TENANT
[ ] INVOLUNTARY PLAINTIFF X RESPONDENT ) WITNESS

by serving: Mark Shininger at 424-N.Franklin Street Sheboygan, WI. 53081

X] Personal Service

[] Corporate Service: by leaving, during office hours, copies at the office of the person/entity being served, leaving same with the person apparently in
charge thereof.}

[ ] Substitute Service: by leaving true & correct copies of the above documents with a competent member of the family/abode over the age of 14, and
informed that person of the contents thereof. (See other attempt dates)

[ 1 By posting copies in a conspicuous manner to the address of the person/entity being served. (Use only for evictions)

[ ]1 Copies of the documents were malled by prepaid, first class mail on:

Date From
Non-Service: after due search, careful inquiry and diligent attempts at the address(s) listed above, | have been unable to effect process upon the
person/entity being served because of the following reason(s):

[ 1 Unknown at address [ 1 Moved, no forwarding [ 1 Refuses to cooperate in acceptance
[ 1 Address does not exist [ ] Evading [ ] Service canceled by litigant
[ ] Not home three attempts [ 1 Unable to serve in a timely fashion [ ] Search was conducted, whereabouts unknown

° Vacatlon Exhlblt "A"-N Franklin Street

At the time of service, | did place upon it the date, time, manner and my name, leaving a true and correct copy thereof, and that the server
knew the person so served to be the defendant (or other) mentioned and named therein.

NUMBER OF ATTEMPTS: 1  (See attached notes) NUMBER OF ADDRESSES ATTEMPTED  (if more than one) _
SERVICE FEE  $55.00 WITNESS FEE $
GARNISHEE FEES SEARCH FEE $
MAILING FEE  $ MILEAGE ~ $

serversName: __Bob Wallace . . ST Server’s Signature: 25 Zﬁ M y o

(Print name) RN
Subscribed and sworn before me B ﬁ - i Sheboygan Private Police, LLC
Thig 5th. day of November, 2025 - R Sheboygan, WI 53081
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Gty of
Sheboygan

pirit on the lake.

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

CITY HALL

828 CENTER AVE., SUITE 100
SHEBOYGAN, wi

53081-4442

920/459-3361
FAX 920/458-2917

mww.sheboyganwi.gov

November 3, 2025
Dear Property Owner:

Whereas, a Resolution has been introduced for the vacation and
discontinuance of a portion of right-of-way on the south side of North Franklin
Street adjacent to Parcel 59281111200 located in part of Lots 15, 16, and 17 Block
313 of Original Plat, City of Sheboygan, more particularly described as (map
attached): '

PART OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREET ADJACENT TO NORTH LINE OF
LOT IN THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WISCONSIN

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 17; THENCE
S 63° 39°26” W, 23.71 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1;
THENCE S 88° 45°30” W, 15.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE N 02° 52°15” W, 13.00 FEET; THENCE S 88° 45°30” W, 76.00 FEET;
THENCE S 35° 19°35” W, 7.47 FEET; THENCE S 01° 14°30” E, 7.00 FEET
ALONG THE EAST LINE OF N. 5™ STREET; THENCE N 88° 45°30” E, 80.82
FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF NORTH FRANKLIN STREET TO THE
POINT OF THE BEGINNING.

SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 1,034.86 SQ. FT. OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.

Notice is hereby given that said Resolution will be heard and acted upon at
the regular meeting of said Council to be held in the Council Chambers of City
Hall, 828 Center Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin, on the 15th day of December,
2025 at 6:00 p.m. '

If you have questions, please direct your inquiries to the City Engineering
department, (920) 459-3367.

Sincerely, . -

MEREDITH DEBRUIN, City Clerk



D& H:LAND SURVEYS LLG
1628 GEORGIAAVENUE
SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN

SHEET1.0F.2
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“PACEL NO;602B1111200

'PART OF LOTS15, 10 AND'17 BLOCK 318
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0 & H LAND SURVEYS LLC VACATION EXHIBIT.

1628 GEORGIAAVENUE .
SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN
SHEET2OF 2
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LOT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF VACATION AREA
434 PENNSYLVANIAAVE, AT 434 FENNSYLVANIAAVE,
PARCEL 6928111120 PARGEL 6928141120
APARY OF LOTS 15, 16 AND 17 OF 8L.OCK 313 OF THE ORIGIANL PLAT APART OF NORTH FRANKWIN STREETADJAGENT TO NORTH LINE OF LOT
OF THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOYGAN, COUNTY, WISGONSN [N THE CITY GF SHEBOYGAN, SHEBOVGAN, COUNYY, WISCONSIN
AND PART OF VACATED NORTH FRANKUN STREST DESGRIEED AS:
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEASTOORNER OP SAIDLOT 17 DESCRIHEDAS:
THENCH S 63° 35'26° W., 23.71 FEETALONG 'I’HE NOR‘I'H LINE OF SAIDLOT 1; COMMENGCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OR SAIDLOT w;
THENCE §88° 45%0°W.,, 16.24 FEET TO THE POBN‘I' OF BEGKNNRNG: THENGH 863° 30°28°W,, 23.71 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT %
THENGE 8 02° §2'16° €., 45,02 FEET e “ e ome s THENCE S.88° 468'30"W., 18.24 FEET YO THE POINT OP BEGINNING;
THENOE $89° 45'35" W, 82,10 FEBTALONG THE RORTH LINE OF PBNNSYLVANIAAVE. THENGCE N 02* §26"W,, 13.00 FEER
THENCE N O1°* 14°30* W, 46.00 FEGT ALONG THE EASTLINE OF N, 6TH STREET, THENCE 888* 45'30°W., 76.00F8ER™
THENCE NE&8* 46'30" €., 80.62 FERT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. THENCE 885° 135" W., 747 FEER
THENCE S01° 14'30° 6., 7.00 FEEYALONG THE BASTLINEOF N, SYH STRERT
THENCE N 6B* 45'30° E., 80,82 FEGTALONG THE NORTHLINE GF NORTH FRANKLIN STREHT
\\Q‘U T0 THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Case: Court: County: Job:
14517475

Plaintiff / Petitioner: Defendant / Respondent:

Received by: For:

Quicksilver Legal Services Court Express

To be served upon:

Michael Green Realty and Investments

1, Joshua Mills, being duly sworn, depose and say: | am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action, and that within the boundaries
of the state where service was effected, | was authorized by law to make service of the documents and informed said person of the contents
herein

Recipient Name / Address: Matthew hardy, 17037 Chatsworth Street 201, Granada Hills, CA 91344
Manner of Service: Personal/Individual, Nov 5, 2025, 4:49 pm PST
Documents: Request to vacate right of way

Additional Comments:
1) Unsuccessful Attempt: Nov 4, 2025, 11:32 am PST at 17037 Chatsworth Street 201, Granada Hills, CA 91344
Spoke with office worker, matthew is not available.will try again tomorrow after 4:30

2) Successful Attempt: Nov 5, 2025, 4:49 pm PST at 17037 Chatsworth Street 201, Granada Hills, CA 91344 received by Matthew hardy. Age:
45; Ethnicity: Caucasian; Gender: Male; Weight: 150; Height; 6'2";

£ ; % 11/08/2025

Joshua Mills Date
Los Angeles County Registration
#2023111472

Quicksilver Legal Services
10908 ETIWANDA AVE

PORTER RANCH, CA 91326-2830
PH: 3236338550



